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MALPVTALLLPLALLLHAARP
AMEME 2:

QVQLVESGGGSVQPGRSLRLSCEASGFTFEAYAMHWVRQPPGKGLEWVSSINWNSGRIAYADSVKGRET I SRDNARNSLYLQMNSLRLEDTAFYYCAKDIRR
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FSTGGAEFEYWGQGTLVTVSS
Mz 3

QSVLTQPPSASGTPGQRVTISCSGSSSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAPKLL IYRNNQRPSGVPDRE SGSRSGTSASLAT SGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHY VF
GTGTKVTVL

MaE 4

SGGGSGGGGSGGGGS

Maws 5

TTTPAPRPPTPAPTIASQPLSLRPEACRPAAGGAVHTRGLDFACD

MEws 6
FWVLVVVGGVLACYSLLVTVAF I IFWVRSKRSRLLHSDYMNMTPRRPGPTRKHYQPYAPPRDFAAYRS
ez 7

QSVLTQPPSASGTPGQRVTISCSGSSSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAPKLL IYRNNQRPSGVPDRE SGSRSGTSASLAI SGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHY VF
GTGTKVTVL

AMEH T 8:

RVKFSRSADAPAYKQGQNQLYNELNLGRREEYDVLDKRRGRDPEMGGKPRRKNPQEGL YNELQKDKMAEAY SE I GMKGERRRGKGHDGL YQGLSTATKDTYD
ALHMQALPPR

AMEWE 9:

MALPVTALLLPLALLLHAARPQVQLVESGGGSVQPGRSLRLSCEASGFTFEAYAMHWVRQPPGKGLEWVSSINWNSGRIAYADSVKGRFT I SRDNARNSLYL
QMNSLRLEDTAFYYCAKDIRRFSTGGAEFEYWGQGTLVTVSSSGGGSGGGGSGGGGSQSVLTQPPSASGTPGARVTISCSGSSSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAP
KLL TYRNNQRPSGVPDRE SGSRSGTSASLAISGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHY VFGTGTKVTVLTTTPAPRPPTPAPTIASQPLSLRPEACRPAAGGAVH
TRGLDFACDFWVLVVVGGVLACYSLLVTVAF I IFWVRSKRSRLLHSDYMNMTPRRPGPTRKHYQPYAPPRDFAAYRSQSVLTQPPSASGTPGQRVTISCSGS
SSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAPKLL IYRNNQRPSGVPDRFSGSRSGTSASLATSGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHYVEGTGTKVTVLRVKFSRSADAPAYKQG
QNQLYNELNLGRREEYDVLDKRRGRDPEMGGKPRRKNPQEGL YNELQKDKMAEAY SETGMKGERRRGKGHDGL YQGLSTATKDTYDALHMQALPPR

AdH s 10:

ATGGCCTTACCAGTGACCGCCTTGCTCCTGCCGCTGGCCTTGCTGCTCCACGCCGCCAGGCCGCAGGTGCAGCTGGTTGAATCTGGCGGAGGATCTGTGCAG
CCTGGCAGAAGCCTGAGACTGAGCTGTGAAGCCTCCGGCTTCACCTTTGAGGCCTACGCCATGCACTGGGTCCGACAGCCACCTGGCAAAGGCCTTGAATGG
GTGTCCAGCATCAACTGGAACAGCGGCAGAATCGCCTACGCCGACTCTGTGAAGGGCAGATTCACCATCAGCCGGGACAACGCCAGAAACAGCCTGTACCTG
CAGATGAACAGCCTGCGGCTGGAAGATACCGCCTTCTACTACTGCGCCAAGGACATCAGACGGTTCAGCACAGGCGGAGCCGAGTTTGAGTATTGGGGCCAG
GGAACCCTGGTCACCGTTTCTAGCGGCGGAGGTGGAAGCGGAGGCGGAGGTAGTGGTGGTGGCGGATCTCAGTCTGTGCTGACACAGCCTCCAAGCGCCTCT
GGAACACCTGGCCAGAGAGTGACCATCAGCTGTAGCGGCAGCAGCAGCAACATCGGCAGCAACTTCGTGTACTGGTATCAGCAGCTGCCCGGCACAGCCCCT
AAACTGCTGATCTACCGGAACAACCAGCGGCCTAGCGGCGTGCCAGATAGATTTTCTGGCAGCAGAAGCGGCACCTCTGCCAGCCTGGCTATCTCTGGCCTG
AGAAGCGAGGACGAGGCCGACTATTATTGCGCCGCCTGGGATGATTCTCTCGGCGGCCACTATGTGTTTGGCACCGGCACCAAAGTGACCGTGCTTACCACG
ACGCCAGCGCCGCGACCACCAACACCGGCGCCCACCATCGCGTCGCAGCCCCTGTCCCTGCGCCCAGAGGCGTGCCGGCCAGCGGCGGGGGGCGCAGTGCAC
ACGAGGGGGCTGGACTTCGCCTGTGATTTCTGGGTGCTGGTCGTTGTGGGCGGCGTGCTGGCCTGCTACAGCCTGCTGGTGACAGTGGCCTTCATCATCTTT
TGGGTGAGGAGCAAGCGGAGCAGACTGCTGCACAGCGACTACATGAACATGACCCCCCGGAGGCCTGGCCCCACCCGGAAGCACTACCAGCCCTACGCCCCT
CCCAGGGATTTCGCCGCCTACCGGAGCAAACGGGGCAGAAAGAAACTCCTGTATATATTCAAACAACCATTTATGAGACCAGTACAAACTACTCAAGAGGAA
GATGGCTGTAGCTGCCGATTTCCAGAAGAAGAAGAAGGAGGATGTGAACTGAGAGTGAAGT TCAGCAGGAGCGCAGACGCCCCCGCGTACAAGCAGGGCCAG
AACCAGCTCTATAACGAGCTCAATCTAGGACGAAGAGAGGAGTACGATGTTTTGGACAAGAGACGTGGCCGGGACCCTGAGATGGGGGGAAAGCCGAGAAGG
AAGAACCCTCAGGAAGGCCTGTACAATGAACTGCAGAAAGATAAGATGGCGGAGGCCTACAGTGAGATTGGGATGAAAGGCGAGCGCCGGAGGGGCAAGGGG
CACGATGGCCTTTACCAGGGTCTCAGTACAGCCACCAAGGACACCTACGACGCCCTTCACATGCAGGCCCTGCCCCCTCGCGAGGGCAGAGGCAGCCTGCTG
ACATGTGGCGACGTGGAAGAGAACCCTGGCCCCATGTGGCTGCAGAGCCTGCTGCTCTTGGGCACTGTGGCCTGCAGCATCTCT

g 11:

ATGTGGCTGCAGAGCCTGCTGCTCTTGGGCACTGTGGCCTGCAGCATCTCTCGCAAAGTGTGTAACGGAATAGGTATTGGTGAATTTAAAGACTCACTCTCC
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ATAAATGCTACGAATATTAAACACTTCAAAAACTGCACCTCCATCAGTGGCGATCTCCACATCCTGCCGGTGGCATTTAGGGGTGACTCCTTCACACATACT
CCTCCTCTGGATCCACAGGAACTGGATATTCTGAAAACCGTAAAGGAAATCACAGGGTTTTTGCTGATTCAGGCTTGGCCTGAAAACAGGACGGACCTCCAT
GCCTTTGAGAACCTAGAAATCATACGCGGCAGGACCAAGCAACATGGTCAGTTTTCTCTTGCAGTCGTCAGCCTGAACATAACATCCTTGGGATTACGCTCC
CTCAAGGAGATAAGTGATGGAGATGTGATAATTTCAGGAAACAAAAATTTGTGCTATGCAAATACAATAAACTGGAAAAAACTGTTTGGGACCTCCGGTCAG
AAAACCAAAATTATAAGCAACAGAGGTGAAAACAGCTGCAAGGCCACAGGCCAGGTCTGCCATGCCTTGTGCTCCCCCGAGGGCTGCTGGGGCCCGGAGCCC
AGGGACTGCGTCTCTTGCCGGAATGTCAGCCGAGGCAGGGAATGCGTGGACAAGTGCAACCTTCTGGAGGGTGAGCCAAGGGAGTTTGTGGAGAACTCTGAG
TGCATACAGTGCCACCCAGAGTGCCTGCCTCAGGCCATGAACATCACCTGCACAGGACGGGGACCAGACAACTGTATCCAGTGTGCCCACTACATTGACGGC
CCCCACTGCGTCAAGACCTGCCCGGCAGGAGTCATGGGAGAAAACAACACCCTGGTCTGGAAGTACGCAGACGCCGGCCATGTGTGCCACCTGTGCCATCCA
AACTGCACCTACGGATGCACTGGGCCAGGTCTTGAAGGCTGTCCAACGAATGGGCCTAAGATCCCGTCCATCGCCACTGGGATGGTGGGGGCCCTCCTCTTG
CTGCTGGTGGTGGCCCTGGGGATCGGCCTCTTCATG

A3 12:
GAGGGCAGAGGCAGCCTGCTGACATGTGGCGACGTGGAAGAGAACCCTGGCCCC
MEHZ 13:

GAGTAATTCATACAAAAGGACTCGCCCCTGCCTTGGGGAATCCCAGGGACCGTCGTTAAACTCCCACTAACGTAGAACCCAGAGATCGCTGCGTTCCCGCCC
CCTCACCCGCCCGCTCTCGTCATCACTGAGGTGGAGAAGAGCATGCGTGAGGCTCCGGTGCCCGTCAGTGGGCAGAGCGCACATCGCCCACAGTCCCCGAGA
AGTTGGGGGGAGGGGTCGGCAATTGAACCGGTGCCTAGAGAAGGTGGCGCGGGGTAAACTGGGAAAGTGATGTCGTGTACTGGCTCCGCCTTTTTCCCGAGG
GTGGGGGAGAACCGTATATAAGTGCAGTAGTCGCCGTGAACGTTCTTTTTCGCAACGGGTTTGCCGCCAGAACACAGGTAAGTGCCGTGTGTGGTTCCCGCG
GGCCTGGCCTCTTTACGGGTTATGGCCCTTGCGTGCCTTGAATTACTTCCACGCCCCTGGCTGCAGTACGTGATTCTTGATCCCGAGCTTCGGGTTGGAAGT
GGGTGGGAGAGTTCGAGGCCTTGCGCTTAAGGAGCCCCTTCGCCTCGTGCTTGAGTTGAGGCCTGGCTTGGGCGCTGGGGCCGCCGCATGCGAATCTGGTGG
CACCTTCGCGCCTGTCTCGCTGCTTTCGATAAGTCTCTAGCCATTTAAAATTTTTGATGACCTGCTGCGACGCTTTTTTTCTGGCAAGATAGTCTTGTAAAT
GCGGGCCAAGATCTGCACACTGGTATTTCGGTTTTTGGGGCCGCGGGCGGCGACGGGGCCCGTGCGTCCCAGCGCACATGTTCGGCGAGGCGGGGCCTGCGA
GCGCGGCCACCGAGAATCGGACGGGGGTAGTCTCAAGCTGGCCGGCCTGCTCTGGTGCCTGGCCTCGCGCCGCCGTGTATCGCCCCGCCCTGGGCGGCAAGG
CTGGCCCGGTCGGCACCAGTTGCGTGAGCGGAAAGATGGCCGCTTCCCGGCCCTGCTGCAGGGAGCTCAAAATGGAGGACGCGGCGCTCGGGAGAGCGGGCG
GGTGAGTCACCCACACAAAGGAAAAGGGCCTTTCCGTCCTCAGCCGTCGCTTCATGTGACTCCACGGAGTACCGGGCGCCGTCCAGGCACCTCGATTAGTTC
TCGAGCTTTTGGAGTACGTCGTCTTTAGGTTGGGGGGAGGGGTTTTATGCGATGGAGT TTCCCCACACTGAGTGGGTGGAGACTGAAGTTAGGCCAGCTTGG
CACTTGATGTAATTCTCCTTGGAATTTGCCCTTTTTGAGTTTGGATCTTGGTTCATTCTCAAGCCTCAGACAGTGGTTCAAAGTTTTTTTCTTCCATTTCAG
GTGTCGTGATTCGAATTCATGGCCTTACCAGTGACCGCCTTGCTCCTGCCGCTGGCCTTGCTGCTCCACGCCGCCAGGCCGCAGGTGCAGCTGGTTGAATCT
GGCGGAGGATCTGTGCAGCCTGGCAGAAGCCTGAGACTGAGCTGTGAAGCCTCCGGCTTCACCTTTGAGGCCTACGCCATGCACTGGGTCCGACAGCCACCT
GGCAAAGGCCTTGAATGGGTGTCCAGCATCAACTGGAACAGCGGCAGAATCGCCTACGCCGACTCTGTGAAGGGCAGATTCACCATCAGCCGGGACAACGCC
AGAAACAGCCTGTACCTGCAGATGAACAGCCTGCGGCTGGAAGATACCGCCTTCTACTACTGCGCCAAGGACATCAGACGGTTCAGCACAGGCGGAGCCGAG
TTTGAGTATTGGGGCCAGGGAACCCTGGTCACCGTTTCTAGCGGCGGAGGTGGAAGCGGAGGCGGAGGTAGTGGTGGTGGCGGATCTCAGTCTGTGCTGACA
CAGCCTCCAAGCGCCTCTGGAACACCTGGCCAGAGAGTGACCATCAGCTGTAGCGGCAGCAGCAGCAACATCGGCAGCAACTTCGTGTACTGGTATCAGCAG
CTGCCCGGCACAGCCCCTAAACTGCTGATCTACCGGAACAACCAGCGGCCTAGCGGCGTGCCAGATAGATTTTCTGGCAGCAGAAGCGGCACCTCTGCCAGC
CTGGCTATCTCTGGCCTGAGAAGCGAGGACGAGGCCGACTATTATTGCGCCGCCTGGGATGATTCTCTCGGCGGCCACTATGTGTTTGGCACCGGCACCAAA
GTGACCGTGCTTACCACGACGCCAGCGCCGCGACCACCAACACCGGCGCCCACCATCGCGTCGCAGCCCCTGTCCCTGCGCCCAGAGGCGTGCCGGCCAGCG
GCGGGGGGCGCAGTGCACACGAGGGGGCTGGACTTCGCCTGTGATTTCTGGGTGCTGGTCATTGTGGGCGGCGTGCTGGCCTGCTACAGCCTGCTGGTGACA
GTGGCCTTCATCATCTTTTGGGTGAGGAGCAAGCGGAGCAGACTGCTGCACAGCGACTACATGAACATGACCCCCCGGAGGCCTGGCCCCACCCGGAAGCAC
TACCAGCCCTACGCCCCTCCCAGGGATTTCGCCGCCTACCGGAGCAAACGGGGCAGAAAGAAACTCCTGTATATATTCAAACAACCATTTATGAGACCAGTA
CAAACTACTCAAGAGGAAGATGGCTGTAGCTGCCGATTTCCAGAAGAAGAAGAAGGAGGATGTGAACTGAGAGTGAAGT TCAGCAGGAGCGCAGACGCCCCC
GCGTACAAGCAGGGCCAGAACCAGCTCTATAACGAGCTCAATCTAGGACGAAGAGAGGAGTACGATGTTTTGGACAAGAGACGTGGCCGGGACCCTGAGATG
GGGGGAAAGCCGAGAAGGAAGAACCCTCAGGAAGGCCTGTACAATGAACTGCAGAAAGATAAGATGGCGGAGGCCTACAGTGAGATTGGGATGAAAGGCGAG
CGCCGGAGGGGCAAGGGGCACGATGGCCTTTACCAGGGTCTCAGTACAGCCACCAAGGACACCTACGACGCCCTTCACATGCAGGCCCTGCCCCCTCGCGAG
GGCAGAGGCAGCCTGCTGACATGTGGCGACGTGGAAGAGAACCCTGGCCCC

AEdHs 14:

GAGTAATTCATACAAAAGGACTCGCCCCTGCCTTGGGGAATCCCAGGGACCGTCGTTAAACTCCCACTAACGTAGAACCCAGAGATCGCTGCGTTCCCGCCC
CCTCACCCGCCCGCTCTCGTCATCACTGAGGTGGAGAAGAGCATGCGTGAGGCTCCGGTGCCCGTCAGTGGGCAGAGCGCACATCGCCCACAGTCCCCGAGA
AGTTGGGGGGAGGGGTCGGCAATTGAACCGGTGCCTAGAGAAGGTGGCGCGGGGTAAACTGGGAAAGTGATGTCGTGTACTGGCTCCGCCTTTTTCCCGAGG
GTGGGGGAGAACCGTATATAAGTGCAGTAGTCGCCGTGAACGTTCTTTTTCGCAACGGGTTTGCCGCCAGAACACAGGTAAGTGCCGTGTGTGGTTCCCGCG
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GGCCTGGCCTCTTTACGGGTTATGGCCCTTGCGTGCCTTGAATTACTTCCACGCCCCTGGCTGCAGTACGTGATTCTTGATCCCGAGCTTCGGGTTGGAAGT
GGGTGGGAGAGTTCGAGGCCTTGCGCTTAAGGAGCCCCTTCGCCTCGTGCTTGAGTTGAGGCCTGGCTTGGGCGCTGGGGCCGCCGCATGCGAATCTGGTGG
CACCTTCGCGCCTGTCTCGCTGCTTTCGATAAGTCTCTAGCCATTTAAAATTTTTGATGACCTGCTGCGACGCTTTTTTTCTGGCAAGATAGTCTTGTAAAT
GCGGGCCAAGATCTGCACACTGGTATTTCGGTTTTTGGGGCCGCGGGCGGCGACGGGGCCCGTGCGTCCCAGCGCACATGTTCGGCGAGGCGGGGCCTGCGA
GCGCGGCCACCGAGAATCGGACGGGGGTAGTCTCAAGCTGGCCGGCCTGCTCTGGTGCCTGGCCTCGCGCCGCCGTGTATCGCCCCGCCCTGGGCGGCAAGG
CTGGCCCGGTCGGCACCAGTTGCGTGAGCGGAAAGATGGCCGCTTCCCGGCCCTGCTGCAGGGAGCTCAAAATGGAGGACGCGGCGCTCGGGAGAGCGGGCG
GGTGAGTCACCCACACAAAGGAAAAGGGCCTTTCCGTCCTCAGCCGTCGCTTCATGTGACTCCACGGAGTACCGGGCGCCGTCCAGGCACCTCGATTAGTTC
TCGAGCTTTTGGAGTACGTCGTCTTTAGGT TGGGGGGAGGGGTTTTATGCGATGGAGTTTCCCCACACTGAGTGGGTGGAGACTGAAGTTAGGCCAGCTTGG
CACTTGATGTAATTCTCCTTGGAATTTGCCCTTTTTGAGTTTGGATCTTGGTTCATTCTCAAGCCTCAGACAGTGGTTCAAAGTTTTTTTCTTCCATTTCAG
GTGTCGTGATTCGAATTCATGGCCTTACCAGTGACCGCCTTGCTCCTGCCGCTGGCCTTGCTGCTCCACGCCGCCAGGCCGCAGGTGCAGCTGGTTGAATCT
GGCGGAGGATCTGTGCAGCCTGGCAGAAGCCTGAGACTGAGCTGTGAAGCCTCCGGCTTCACCTTTGAGGCCTACGCCATGCACTGGGTCCGACAGCCACCT
GGCAAAGGCCTTGAATGGGTGTCCAGCATCAACTGGAACAGCGGCAGAATCGCCTACGCCGACTCTGTGAAGGGCAGATTCACCATCAGCCGGGACAACGCC
AGAAACAGCCTGTACCTGCAGATGAACAGCCTGCGGCTGGAAGATACCGCCTTCTACTACTGCGCCAAGGACATCAGACGGT TCAGCACAGGCGGAGCCGAG
TTTGAGTATTGGGGCCAGGGAACCCTGGTCACCGTTTCTAGCGGCGGAGGTGGAAGCGGAGGCGGAGGTAGTGGTGGTGGCGGATCTCAGTCTGTGCTGACA
CAGCCTCCAAGCGCCTCTGGAACACCTGGCCAGAGAGTGACCATCAGCTGTAGCGGCAGCAGCAGCAACATCGGCAGCAACTTCGTGTACTGGTATCAGCAG
CTGCCCGGCACAGCCCCTAAACTGCTGATCTACCGGAACAACCAGCGGCCTAGCGGCGTGCCAGATAGATTTTCTGGCAGCAGAAGCGGCACCTCTGCCAGC
CTGGCTATCTCTGGCCTGAGAAGCGAGGACGAGGCCGACTATTATTGCGCCGCCTGGGATGATTCTCTCGGCGGCCACTATGTGTTTGGCACCGGCACCAAA
GTGACCGTGCTTACCACGACGCCAGCGCCGCGACCACCAACACCGGCGCCCACCATCGCGTCGCAGCCCCTGTCCCTGCGCCCAGAGGCGTGCCGGCCAGCG
GCGGGGGEGCGCAGTGCACACGAGGGGGCTGGACTTCGCCTGTGATTTCTGGGTGCTGGTCATTGTGGGCGGCGTGCTGGCCTGCTACAGCCTGCTGGTGACA
GTGGCCTTCATCATCTTTTGGGTGAGGAGCAAGCGGAGCAGACTGCTGCACAGCGACTACATGAACATGACCCCCCGGAGGCCTGGCCCCACCCGGAAGCAC
TACCAGCCCTACGCCCCTCCCAGGGATTTCGCCGCCTACCGGAGCAAACGGGGCAGAAAGAAACTCCTGTATATATTCAAACAACCATTTATGAGACCAGTA
CAAACTACTCAAGAGGAAGATGGCTGTAGCTGCCGATTTCCAGAAGAAGAAGAAGGAGGATGTGAACTGAGAGTGAAGT TCAGCAGGAGCGCAGACGCCCCC
GCGTACAAGCAGGGCCAGAACCAGCTCTATAACGAGCTCAATCTAGGACGAAGAGAGGAGTACGATGTTTTGGACAAGAGACGTGGCCGGGACCCTGAGATG
GGGGGAAAGCCGAGAAGGAAGAACCCTCAGGAAGGCCTGTACAATGAACTGCAGAAAGATAAGATGGCGGAGGCCTACAGTGAGATTGGGATGAAAGGCGAG
CGCCGGAGGGGCAAGGGGCACGATGGCCTTTACCAGGGTCTCAGTACAGCCACCAAGGACACCTACGACGCCCTTCACATGCAGGCCCTGCCCCCTCGCGAG
GGCAGAGGCAGCCTGCTGACATGTGGCGACGTGGAAGAGAACCCTGGCCCCATGTGGCTGCAGAGCCTGCTGCTCTTGGGCACTGTGGCCTGCAGCATCTCT
GAGGGCAGAGGCAGCCTGCTGACATGTGGCGACGTGGAAGAGAACCCTGGCCCCATGTGGCTGCAGAGCCTGCTGCTCTTGGGCACTGTGGCCTGCAGCATC
TCTCGCAAAGTGTGTAACGGAATAGGTATTGGTGAATTTAAAGACTCACTCTCCATAAATGCTACGAATATTAAACACTTCAAAAACTGCACCTCCATCAGT
GGCGATCTCCACATCCTGCCGGTGGCATTTAGGGGTGACTCCTTCACACATACTCCTCCTCTGGATCCACAGGAACTGGATATTCTGAAAACCGTAAAGGAA
ATCACAGGGTTTTTGCTGATTCAGGCTTGGCCTGAAAACAGGACGGACCTCCATGCCTTTGAGAACCTAGAAATCATACGCGGCAGGACCAAGCAACATGGT
CAGTTTTCTCTTGCAGTCGTCAGCCTGAACATAACATCCTTGGGATTACGCTCCCTCAAGGAGATAAGTGATGGAGATGTGATAATTTCAGGAAACAAAAAT
TTGTGCTATGCAAATACAATAAACTGGAAAAAACTGTTTGGGACCTCCGGTCAGAAAACCAAAATTATAAGCAACAGAGGTGAAAACAGCTGCAAGGCCACA
GGCCAGGTCTGCCATGCCTTGTGCTCCCCCGAGGGCTGCTGGGGCCCGGAGCCCAGGGACTGCGTCTCTTGCCGGAATGTCAGCCGAGGCAGGGAATGCGTG
GACAAGTGCAACCTTCTGGAGGGTGAGCCAAGGGAGTTTGTGGAGAACTCTGAGTGCATACAGTGCCACCCAGAGTGCCTGCCTCAGGCCATGAACATCACC
TGCACAGGACGGGGACCAGACAACTGTATCCAGTGTGCCCACTACATTGACGGCCCCCACTGCGTCAAGACCTGCCCGGCAGGAGTCATGGGAGAAAACAAC
ACCCTGGTCTGGAAGTACGCAGACGCCGGCCATGTGTGCCACCTGTGCCATCCAAACTGCACCTACGGATGCACTGGGCCAGGTCTTGAAGGCTGTCCAACG
AATGGGCCTAAGATCCCGTCCATCGCCACTGGGATGGTGGGGGCCCTCCTCTTGCTGCTGGTGGTGGCCCTGGGGATCGGCCTCTTCATG

AdiE 15:

MALPVTALLLPLALLLHAARPQVQLVESGGGSVQPGRSLRLSCEASGFTFEAYAMHWVRQPPGKGLEWVSSINWNSGRIAYADSVKGRET I SRDNARNSLYL
QMNSLRLEDTAFYYCAKDIRRFSTGGAEFEYWGQGTLVTVSSSGGGSGGGGSGGGGSQSVLTQPPSASGTPGARVT I SCSGSSSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAP
KLL TYRNNQRPSGVPDREF SGSRSGTSASLAISGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHY VFGTGTKVTVLTTTPAPRPPTPAPTIASQPLSLRPEACRPAAGGAVH
TRGLDFACDFWVLVVVGGVLACYSLLVTVAF I IFWVRSKRSRLLHSDYMNMTPRRPGPTRKHYQPYAPPRDFAAYRSQSVLTQPPSASGTPGQRVTISCSGS
SSNIGSNFVYWYQQLPGTAPKLL I'YRNNQRPSGVPDRFSGSRSGTSASLATSGLRSEDEADYYCAAWDDSLGGHYVEGTGTKVTVLRVKFSRSADAPAYKQG
QNQLYNELNLGRREEYDVLDKRRGRDPEMGGKPRRKNPQEGL YNELQKDKMAEAY SETGMKGERRRGKGHDGL YQGLSTATKDTYDALHMQALPPREGRGSL
LTCGDVEENPGPMWLQSLLLLGTVACSISRKVCNGIGIGEFKDSLSINATNIKHFKNCTSISGDLHILPVAFRGDSFTHTPPLDPQELDILKTVKEITGFLL
IQAWPENRTDLHAFENLET IRGRTKQHGQFSLAVVSLNI TSLGLRSLKEISDGDVI I SGNKNLCYANT INWKKLFGTSGQKTKI I SNRGENSCKATGQVCHA
LCSPEGCWGPEPRDCVSCRNVSRGRECVDKCNLLEGEPREFVENSECIQCHPECLPQAMNI TCTGRGPDNCIQCAHY IDGPHCVKTCPAGVMGENNTLVWKY
ADAGHVCHLCHPNCTYGCTGPGLEGCPTNGPKIPSIATGMVGALLLLLVVALGIGLFM
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<211> 123
<212> PRT
<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> VH domain
<400> 2
GIn Val Gln Leu Val Glu Ser Gly Gly Gly Ser Val Gln Pro Gly Arg
1 5 10 15
Ser Leu Arg Leu Ser Cys Glu Ala Ser Gly Phe Thr Phe Glu Ala Tyr
20 25 30
Ala Met His Trp Val Arg Gln Pro Pro Gly Lys Gly Leu Glu Trp Val
35 40 45

Ser Ser Ile Asn Trp Asn Ser Gly Arg Ile Ala Tyr Ala Asp Ser Val

50 55 60
Lys Gly Arg Phe Thr Ile Ser Arg Asp Asn Ala Arg Asn Ser Leu Tyr
65 70 75 80
Leu Gln Met Asn Ser Leu Arg Leu Glu Asp Thr Ala Phe Tyr Tyr Cys
85 90 95
Ala Lys Asp Ile Arg Arg Phe Ser Thr Gly Gly Ala Glu Phe Glu Tyr
100 105 110

Trp Gly Gln Gly Thr Leu Val Thr Val Ser Ser

115 120
<210> 3
<211> 111
<212> PRT

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> VL domain
<400> 3

Gln Ser Val Leu Thr Gln Pro Pro Ser Ala Ser Gly Thr Pro Gly Gln

fo5]

1 5 10 15
Arg Val Thr Ile Ser Cys Ser Gly Ser Ser Ser Asn Ile Gly Ser Asn
20 25 30
Phe Val Tyr Trp Tyr Gln GIn Leu Pro Gly Thr Ala Pro Lys Leu Leu

35 40 45

_22_



Ile Tyr Arg Asn Asn Gln Arg Pro Ser Gly Val Pro Asp Arg Phe Ser

50 55 60
Gly Ser Arg Ser Gly Thr Ser Ala Ser Leu Ala Ile Ser Gly Leu Arg
65 70 75 80
Ser Glu Asp Glu Ala Asp Tyr Tyr Cys Ala Ala Trp Asp Asp Ser Leu
85 90 95

Gly Gly His Tyr Val Phe Gly Thr Gly Thr Lys Val Thr Val Leu

100 105 110
<210> 4
<211> 15
<212> PRT

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223>

linker
<400> 4

Ser Gly Gly Gly Ser Gly Gly Gly Gly Ser Gly Gly Gly Gly Ser

1 5 10 15
<210> 5
<211> 45
<212> PRT

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> hinge region

<400> 5

Thr Thr Thr Pro Ala Pro Arg Pro Pro Thr Pro Ala Pro Thr Ile Ala
1 5 10 15

Ser GIn Pro Leu Ser Leu Arg Pro Glu Ala Cys Arg Pro Ala Ala Gly

20 25 30

Gly Ala Val His Thr Arg Gly Leu Asp Phe Ala Cys Asp

35 40 45
<210> 6
<211> 68
<212> PRT

<213> Artificial Sequence

_23_

SIHS31 10-2019-0092285



<220><223> transmembrane domain

<400> 6

Phe Trp Val Leu Val Val Val Gly Gly Val Leu Ala Cys Tyr Ser

1 5

10

15

Leu Val Thr Val Ala Phe Ile Ile Phe Trp Val Arg Ser Lys Arg

20 25

Arg Leu Leu His Ser Asp Tyr Met Asn

35 40
Pro Thr Arg Lys His Tyr Gln Pro Tyr
50 55

Ala Tyr Arg Ser

65
<210> 7
<211> 111
<212> PRT

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> co-stimulatory domain

<400> 7

GIn Ser Val Leu Thr Gln Pro Pro Ser
1 5

Arg Val Thr Ile Ser Cys Ser Gly Ser

20 25

Phe Val Tyr Trp Tyr Gln Gln Leu Pro
35 40
Ile Tyr Arg Asn Asn Gln Arg Pro Ser
50 55

Gly Ser Arg Ser Gly Thr Ser Ala Ser
65 70
Ser Glu Asp Glu Ala Asp Tyr Tyr Cys

85

Gly Gly His Tyr Val Phe Gly Thr Gly

100 105

Met Thr

Ala Pro

Ala Ser
10

Ser Ser

Gly Thr

Gly Val

Leu Ala

75

Ala Ala

90

Thr Lys

30

Pro Arg Arg Pro

45
Pro Arg Asp Phe

60

Gly Thr Pro Gly
15

Asn Ile Gly Ser

30
Ala Pro Lys Leu
45

Pro Asp Arg Phe

Ile Ser Gly Leu

Trp Asp Asp Ser

95

Val Thr Val Leu
110

_24_

Leu

Ser

Asn

Leu

Ser

Arg

80

Leu
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<210> 8
<211> 112
<212> PRT
<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> signal transduction domain
<400> 8
Arg Val Lys Phe Ser Arg Ser Ala Asp
1 5 10
GIn Asn Gln Leu Tyr Asn Glu Leu Asn Leu
20 25
Asp Val Leu Asp Lys Arg Arg Gly Arg Asp
35 40
Pro Arg Arg Lys Asn Pro Gln Glu Gly Leu
50 55
Asp Lys Met Ala Glu Ala Tyr Ser Glu Ile
65 70
Arg Arg Gly Lys Gly His Asp Gly Leu Tyr
85 90
Thr Lys Asp Thr Tyr Asp Ala Leu His Met
100 105
<210> 9
<211> 606
<212> PRT
<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> chimeric antigen receptor
<400> 9

Met Ala Leu Pro Val Thr Ala Leu Leu Leu

1 5 10

His Ala Ala Arg Pro Gln Val Gln Leu Val
20 25

Val Gln Pro Gly Arg Ser Leu Arg Leu Ser

35 40

15
Gly Arg Arg Glu Glu
30

Pro Glu Met Gly Gly

45
Tyr Asn Glu Leu Gln
60
Gly Met Lys Gly Glu
75
Gln Gly Leu Ser Thr
95
GIn Ala Leu Pro Pro
110

Pro Leu Ala Leu Leu

15

Glu Ser Gly Gly Gly
30

Cys Glu Ala Ser Gly

45

_25_

Ala Pro Ala Tyr Lys Gln Gly

Tyr

Lys

Lys

Arg

80

Arg

Leu

Ser

Phe
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Thr

Tyr

Arg

Ser

145

Ser

Val

Val

Tyr

Ser

225

Glu

Gly

Thr

Phe Glu Ala Tyr Ala Met

Asn

Phe

Glu

Asp

Ser

Tyr

115

Phe

55
Trp Val Ser Ser
70
Ser Val Lys Gly
85
Leu Tyr Leu Gln
100

Tyr Cys Ala Lys

Glu Tyr Trp Gly

135

Gly Gly Gly Ser Gly Gly

Val

Thr

Tyr

Leu

Ile

Trp

195

150
Thr Gln Pro Pro
165
Ser Cys Ser Gly
180

Tyr Gln Gln Leu

Arg Asn Asn Gln Arg Pro

210

Arg

Asp

His

Pro

Ser

Tyr

Ala

275

Pro Leu Ser

215
Gly Thr Ser Ala
230
Ala Asp Tyr Tyr
245
Val Phe Gly Thr
260

Pro Arg Pro Pro

His Trp Val

Ile

Arg

Met

Asp

120

Ser

Ser

Pro

200

Ser

Ser

Cys

Thr
280

Asn

Phe

Asn

105

Ser

185

Leu

Thr

265

Pro

Leu Arg Pro Glu Ala Cys

Trp

Thr

90

Ser

Arg

Thr

Ser

Ser

170

Ser

Thr

Val

250

Lys

Ala

Arg

Arg Gln Pro Pro Gly Lys

Asn

75

Leu

Arg

Leu

Asn

Pro

235

Trp

Val

Pro

Pro

60

Ser

Ser

Arg

Phe

Val

140

Thr

Pro

Asp

220

Ser

Asp

Thr

Thr

Ala

Gly Arg Ile Ala
80
Arg Asp Asn Ala
95
Leu Glu Asp Thr
110
Ser Thr Gly Gly

125

Thr Val Ser Ser

Pro Gly Gln Arg

Gly Ser Asn Phe
190

Lys Leu Leu Ile

205

Arg Phe Ser Gly

Gly Leu Arg Ser

240

Asp Ser Leu Gly
255

Val Leu Thr Thr

270

Ile Ala Ser Gln
285

Ala Gly Gly Ala

_26_
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Val
305

Val

Phe

Asp

Tyr

Ser

385

Val

Val

Tyr

Ser

Lys

Leu

Arg

290

His

Val

Tyr

370

Val

Thr

Tyr

Arg

Arg

450

Asp

His

Phe

Leu

Asp

530

Lys

295

Thr Arg Gly Leu Asp

Gly Gly Val
325

Ile Phe Trp

340
Met Asn Met
355

Pro Tyr Ala

Leu Thr Gln

Ile Ser Cys

405

Trp Tyr Gln

420

310

Leu

Val

Thr

Pro

Pro

390

Ser

Arg

Pro

Pro

375

Pro

Gly

Leu

Asn Asn Gln Arg Pro

435

Ser Gly Thr

Glu Ala Asp

Ser

Tyr

470

455

Tyr

Tyr Val Phe Gly Thr

485
Ser Arg Ser

500

Ala

Asp

Phe Ala Cys

Cys

Ser

Arg

360

Arg

Ser

Ser

Pro

Ser

440

Ser

Cys

Tyr

Lys

345

Arg

Asp

Ser

Leu

Thr

Pro

505

Tyr Asn Glu Leu Asn Leu Gly

515

520

Lys Arg Arg Gly Arg Asp

535

Pro

Asn Pro Gln Glu Gly Leu Tyr

Ser
330

Arg

Pro

Phe

Ser

Ser

410

Thr

Val

Lys

490

Ala

Arg

Glu

Asp
315

Leu

Ser

395

Asn

Pro

Trp
475

Val

Tyr

Arg

Met

300

Phe

Leu

Arg

Pro

380

Thr

Pro

Asp

Ser

460

Asp

Thr

Lys

Gly

540

Asn Glu Leu

Trp Val

Val Thr

Leu Leu

350
Thr Arg
365

Tyr Arg

Pro Gly

Lys Leu

430
Arg Phe
445

Gly Leu

Asp Ser

Val Leu

Gln Gly

510
Glu Tyr
525

Gly Lys

Gln Lys

_27_

Leu

Val

335

His

Lys

Ser

Gln

Asn

415

Leu

Ser

Arg

Leu

Arg

495

Gln

Asp

Pro

Asp

Val

320

Ser

His

Arg
400

Phe

Ser

480

Val

Asn

Val

Arg

Lys
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545 550 555

Met Ala Glu Ala Tyr Ser Glu Ile Gly Met Lys
565 570
Gly Lys Gly His Asp Gly Leu Tyr Gln Gly Leu
580 585
Asp Thr Tyr Asp Ala Leu His Met GIn Ala Leu
595 600

<210> 10

<211> 1716

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> chimeric antigen receptor
<400> 10

atggccttac cagtgaccge cttgctectg cecgetggect

ccgcaggtge agetggttga atctggegga ggatctgtge
ctgagctgtg aagcctcecgg cttcaccttt gaggcectacg
ccacctggca aaggccttga atgggtgtcc agcatcaact
tacgccgact ctgtgaaggg cagattcacc atcagccggg
tacctgcaga tgaacagcct gcggcectggaa gataccgcect
atcagacggt tcagcacagg cggagccgag tttgagtatt

accgtttcta gcggecggagg tggaagegga ggceggaggta

tctgtgctga cacagcctcc aagegcectct ggaacacctg
tgtagcggca gcagcagcaa catcggcage aacttcgtgt
ggcacagccc ctaaactget gatctaccgg aacaaccagce
agattttctg gcagcagaag cggcacctct gccagectgg
gaggacgagg ccgactatta ttgecgecgee tgggatgatt
tttggcaccg gcaccaaagt gaccgtgett accacgacgce

ccggegecca ccatcgegtce gecagecectg teectgegee

gcggggggcg cagtgcacac gagggggetg gacttcegect
gttgtgggcg gegtgetgge ctgetacage ctgetggtga

tgggtgagga gcaagcggag cagactgctg cacagcgact

Gly Glu Arg

Ser Thr Ala
590
Pro Pro Arg

605

tgctgctcca

agcctggcag
ccatgcactg
ggaacagcgg
acaacgccag
tctactactg
ggggcecageg

gtggtggtgg

gccagagagt
actggtatca
ggcctagegg
ctatctctgg
ctctecggcegg
cagcgcecgeg

cagaggcgtg

gtgatttctg
cagtggcctt

acatgaacat

_28_

560

Arg Arg
575

Thr Lys

cgcegecagg

aagcctgaga
ggtccgacag
cagaatcgcc
aaacagcctg
cgccaaggac
aaccctggtc

cggatctcag

gaccatcagc
gcagctgecc
cgtgccagat
cctgagaagc
ccactatgtg
accaccaaca

ccggecageg

ggtgetggtc
catcatcttt

gaccceecgg

60

120
180
240
300
360
420

480

540
600
660
720
780
840

900

960
1020

1080
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aggectggee ccacceggaa geactaccag

taccggagca aacggggcag aaagaaactc

ccagtacaaa ctactcaaga ggaagatggc

ggaggatgtg aactgagagt gaagttcagc

ggccagaacc agctctataa cgagctcaat

gacaagagac gtggccggga ccctgagatg

gaaggcctgt acaatgaact gcagaaagat

atgaaaggcg agcgcecggag gggcaagggg

gccaccaagg acacctacga cgececttcac

ggcagcctge tgacatgtgg cgacgtggaa

ctgctgetcet tgggcactgt ggectgcage

<210>
<211>
<212>

<213>

11
1056
DNA

Artificial Sequence

<220><223> EGFRt

<400>

11

atgtggctge agagectget getcttggge

tgtaacggaa taggtattgg tgaatttaaa

aaacacttca aaaactgcac ctccatcagt

aggggtgact ccttcacaca tactcctcect

accgtaaagg aaatcacagg gtttttgectg

ctccatgcct ttgagaacct agaaatcata

tctcttgcag tcgtcagect gaacataaca

agtgatggag atgtgataat ttcaggaaac

tggaaaaaac tgtttgggac ctccggtcag

aacagctgca aggccacagg ccaggtctge

ggcccggage ccagggactg cgtetettge

gacaagtgca accttctgga gggtgagcca

cagtgccacc cagagtgcect gectcaggec

gacaactgta tccagtgtgc ccactacatt

ccctacgecc
ctgtatatat
tgtagctgcec

aggagcgcag

ctaggacgaa
gggggaaagc
aagatggcegg
cacgatggcc
atgcaggccc
gagaaccctg

atctct

actgtggcct
gactcactct
ggcgatctcc
ctggatccac
attcaggctt

cgcggeagga

tccttgggat
aaaaatttgt
aaaaccaaaa
catgeccttgt
cggaatgtca
agggagtttg

atgaacatca

gacggeecce

ctcccaggga
tcaaacaacc
gatttccaga

acgcccccege

gagaggagta
cgagaaggaa
aggcctacag
tttaccaggg
tgcceecteg

gcceccatgtg

gcagcatctc
ccataaatgc
acatcctgcc
aggaactgga
ggcctgaaaa

CCaagcaaca

tacgctccect
gctatgcaaa
ttataagcaa
gctcececga
gccgaggcag
tggagaactc

cctgcacagg

actgcgtcaa

_29_

tttcgeegec
atttatgaga
agaagaagaa

gtacaagcag

cgatgttttg
gaaccctcag
tgagattggg
tctcagtaca
cgagggcaga

gctgcagage

tcgcaaagtg
tacgaatatt
ggtggcattt
tattctgaaa
caggacggac

tggtcagttt

caaggagata
tacaataaac
cagaggtgaa
gggetgetgg
ggaatgegtg
tgagtgcata

acggggacca

gacctgececg

1140
1200
1260

1320

1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680

1716

60
120
180
240
300

360

420
480
540
600
660
720

780

840
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gcaggagtca tgggagaaaa caacaccctg gtctggaagt acgcagacgc cggccatgtg

tgccacctgt gccatccaaa ctgcacctac ggatgcactg ggccaggtct tgaaggcetgt

ccaacgaatg ggcctaagat cccgtccatc geccactggga tggtggggge cctectettg

ctgctggtgg tggecctggg gatcggectce ttcatg

<210>
<211>
<212>

<213>

12
54
DNA

Artificial Sequence

<220><223> T2A linker

<400>

12

gagggcagag gcagcectget gacatgtgge gacgtggaag agaaccctgg cccc

<210>
<211>
<212>

<213>

13
3009
DNA

Artificial Sequence

<220><223> chimeric antigen receptor cassette

<400>

13

gagtaattca tacaaaagga ctcgcccctg ccttggggaa tcccagggac cgtcgttaaa

ctcccactaa cgtagaaccc agagatcgcet gegttcccege ccectcacce geecegetcete

gtcatcactg aggtggagaa gagcatgegt gaggctccgg tgcccgtcag tgggcagage

gcacatcgcec cacagtcccc gagaagttgg ggggaggggt cggcaattga accggtgect

agagaaggtg gcgeggggta aactgggaaa gtgatgtcegt gtactggetce cgecttttte

ccgagggtgg gggagaaccg tatataagtg cagtagtcge cgtgaacgtt ctttttcgea

acgggtttgc cgccagaaca caggtaagtg ccgtgtgtgg ttceccgeggg cctggectcet

ttacgggtta tggcccttge gtgecttgaa ttacttccac gecececctgget gcagtacgtg

attcttgatc ccgagecttcg ggttggaagt gggtgggaga gttcgaggece ttgegettaa

ggagcccectt cgectegtge ttgagttgag gectggettg ggegetgggg cegecgegtg

cgaatctggt ggcaccttcg cgectgtete getgettteg ataagtctcet agccatttaa

aatttttgat gacctgctge gacgettttt ttctggcaag atagtcttgt aaatgcegggce

caagatctgc acactggtat ttcggttttt ggggccgegg gecggegacgg ggeccegtgceg

tcccagegcea catgttcgge gaggeggggce ctgegagege ggecaccgag aatcggacgg

gggtagtctc aagctggecg gectgetcetg gtgectggee tcecgegeegee gtgtatcgece

_30_

900
960
1020

1056

54

60
120
180
240

300

360
420
480
540
600
660

720

780
840

900
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ccgeectggg
cttceeggec
ggtgagtcac

tccacggagt

tcgtctttag
gagactgaag
gagtttggat
tttcaggtgt
geettgetge
gtgcagectg

tacgccatgc

aactggaaca
cgggacaacg
gcecttcetact
tattggggcece
ggtagtggtg
cctggccaga

gtgtactggt

cagcggccta
ctggctatct
gattctctcg
acgccagegce
cgcccagagg
geetgtgatt

gtgacagtgg

gactacatga
gcecectecca
atattcaaac
tgccgatttce
gcagacgccc

Cgaagagagg

cggcaaggct
ctgctgcagg
ccacacaaag

accgggcegcece

gttgggggga
ttaggccagc
cttggttcat
cgtgattcga
tccacgcecgce
gcagaagcct

actgggtccg

gcggcagaat
ccagaaacag
actgcgccaa
agggaaccct
gtggeggatce
gagtgaccat

atcagcagct

geggegtgece
ctggcctgag
gcggecacta
cgcgaccacce
cgtgecggee
tctgggtgct

ccttcatcat

acatgacccc
gggatttcgce
aaccatttat
cagaagaaga
ccgegtacaa

agtacgatgt

ggeceeggtceg
gagctcaaaa
gaaaagggcc

gtccaggceac

ggggttttat
ttggcacttg
tctcaagcct
attcatggcc
caggccgcag
gagactgagc

acagccacct

cgcctacgec
cctgtacctg
ggacatcaga
ggtcaccgtt
tcagtctgtg
cagctgtagc

gccecggcaca

agatagattt
aagcgaggac
tgtgtttggce
aacaccggceg
agcgegcegees
ggtegttgtg

cttttgggtg

ccggaggect
cgcctaccgg
gagaccagta
agaaggagga
gcagggccag

tttggacaag

gcaccagttg
tggaggacgc
tttcegtect

ctcgattagt

gcgatggagt
atgtaattct
cagacagtgg
ttaccagtga
gtgcagetgg
tgtgaagcct

ggcaaaggcc

gactctgtga
cagatgaaca
cggttcagca
tctagcggceg
ctgacacagc
ggcagcagcea

gccecctaaac

tctggcagca
gaggccgact
accggcacca
cccaccatcg
ggcgcagtgc
ggeggegtge

aggagcaagc

ggceccacce
agcaaacggg
caaactactc
tgtgaactga
aaccagctct

agacgtggcc

cgtgagcgga
ggegeteggg
cagccecgtcegce

tctcgagett

ttccecacac
ccttggaatt
ttcaaagttt
ccgeettget
ttgaatctgg
ccggcettcac

ttgaatgggt

agggcagatt
gcetgeggcet
caggcggage
gaggtggaag
ctccaagcgc
gcaacatcgg

tgctgatcta

gaagcggcac
attattgcgc
aagtgaccgt
cgtcgcagcec
acacgagegg
tggectgceta

ggagcagact

ggaagcacta
gcagaaagaa
aagaggaaga
gagtgaagtt
ataacgagct

gggaccctga

_31_

aagatggccg
agagecgggceg
ttcatgtgac

ttggagtacg

tgagtgggtg
tgeceecttttt
ttttcttecca
cctgeegcetg
cggaggatct
ctttgaggcc

gtccagcatc

caccatcagc
ggaagatacc
cgagtttgag
Cggaggcgga
ctctggaaca
cagcaacttc

ccggaacaac

ctctgccagce
cgectgggat
gcttaccacg
cctgteectg
gctggacttce
cagcctgctg

gctgcacage

ccagccctac
actcctgtat
tggctgtage
cagcaggagc
caatctagga

gatgggggga

960
1020
1080

1140

1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500

1560

1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1920

1980

2040
2100
2160
2220
2280
2340

2400

2460
2520
2580
2640
2700

2760
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aagccgagaa ggaagaaccce tcaggaaggce ctgtacaatg aactgcagaa agataagatg 2820
gcggaggect acagtgagat tgggatgaaa ggcgagcegec ggaggggcaa ggggceacgat 2880
ggcctttacc agggtctcag tacagccacc aaggacacct acgacgecct tcacatgcag 2940
gcectgeecece ctegegaggg cagaggcage ctgetgacat gtggegacgt ggaagagaac 3000
cctggeccc 3009
<210> 14

<211> 4170

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> chimeric antigen receptor cassette

<400> 14

gagtaattca tacaaaagga ctcgcccctg ccttggggaa tcccagggac cgtcgttaaa 60
ctcccactaa cgtagaaccce agagatcgcet gegttcccege ccectcacce geeecgetcete 120
gtcatcactg aggtggagaa gagcatgecgt gaggctccgg tgcccgtcag tgggcagage 180
gcacatcgcec cacagtcccc gagaagttgg ggggaggggt cggcaattga accggtgect 240
agagaaggtg gcgeggggta aactgggaaa gtgatgtcegt gtactggetce cgecttttte 300
ccgagggtgg gggagaaccg tatataagtg cagtagtcge cgtgaacgtt ctttttcgea 360
acgggtttgc cgccagaaca caggtaagtg ccgtgtgtgg ttcecgeggg ccetggectcet 420
ttacgggtta tggcccttge gtgecttgaa ttacttccac gececectgget gcagtacgtg 480
attcttgatc ccgagcttcg ggttggaagt gggtgggaga gttcgaggece ttgegettaa 540
ggagcccectt cgectegtge ttgagttgag gectggettg ggegetgggg cegecegegtg 600
cgaatctggt ggcaccttcg cgectgtete getgettteg ataagtctcet ageccatttaa 660
aatttttgat gacctgctge gacgettttt ttctggcaag atagtcttgt aaatgcegggce 720
caagatctgc acactggtat ttcggttttt ggggccgegg gecggegacgg ggecegtgceg 780
tcccagegea catgttcgge gaggegggge ctgegagege ggecaccgag aatcggacgg 840
gggtagtctc aagctggecg gectgetetg gtgectggee tcecgegeegee gtgtategece 900
ccgeectggg cggcaaggcet ggeccggteg gecaccagttg cgtgagegga aagatggecg 960
cttceeggece ctgetgecagg gagctcaaaa tggaggacge ggegetcggg agagegggcg 1020
ggtgagtcac ccacacaaag gaaaagggcc tttccgtcect cagecgtcge ttcatgtgac 1080
tccacggagt accgggegee gtccaggceac ctcgattagt tctcgagett ttggagtacg 1140
tcgtctttag gttgggggga ggggttttat gecgatggagt ttccccacac tgagtgggtg 1200

_32_



gagactgaag

gagtttggat

tttcaggtgt
geettgetge
gtgcagectg
tacgccatgc
aactggaaca
cgggacaacg

gcecttcetact

tattggggcece
ggtagtggtg
cctggccaga
gtgtactggt
cagcggccta
ctggctatct

gattctctcg

acgccagegce
cgcccagagg
geetgtgatt
gtgacagtgg
gactacatga
gcecectecca

atattcaaac

tgccgatttce
gcagacgccc
cgaagagagg
aagccgagaa
gcggaggect

ggcctttace

ttaggccagc

cttggttcat

cgtgattcga
tccacgecgce
gcagaagcct
actgggtccg
gcggcagaat
ccagaaacag

actgcgccaa

agggaaccct
gtggeggatce
gagtgaccat
atcagcagct
geggegtgece
ctggcctgag

gecggcecacta

cgcgaccacce
cgtgecggee
tctgggtgcet
ccttcatcat
acatgacccc

gggatttcgce

aaccatttat

cagaagaaga
ccgegtacaa
agtacgatgt
ggaagaaccc
acagtgagat

agggtctcag

ttggcacttg

tctcaagcct

attcatggcc
caggccgcag
gagactgagc
acagccacct
cgcctacgec
cctgtacctg

ggacatcaga

ggtcaccgtt
tcagtctgtg
cagctgtagc
gcceggeaca
agatagattt
aagcgaggac

tgtgtttggce

aacaccggeg
agcggcegees
ggtegttgtg
cttttgggtg
ccggaggect
cgcctaccgg

gagaccagta

agaaggagga
gcagggccag
tttggacaag
tcaggaaggc
tgggatgaaa

tacagccacc

atgtaattct

cagacagtgg

ttaccagtga
gtgcagetgg
tgtgaagcct
ggcaaaggcec
gactctgtga
cagatgaaca

cggttcagca

tctagecggceg
ctgacacagc
ggcagcagcea
gccecctaaac
tctggcagca
gaggccgact

accggcacca

cccaccatcg
ggcgcagtgc
ggeggegtge
aggagcaagce
ggceccaccece

agcaaacggg

caaactactc

tgtgaactga
aaccagctct
agacgtggcec
ctgtacaatg
ggcgagegcec

aaggacacct

ccttggaatt

ttcaaagttt

ccgeettget
ttgaatctgg
ccggcettcac
ttgaatgggt
agggcagatt
gcetgeggcet

caggcggagce

gaggtggaag
ctccaagcgc
gcaacatcgg
tgctgatcta
gaagcggceac
attattgcgc

aagtgaccgt

cgtcgcagcec
acacgagegg
tggcectgcta
ggagcagact
ggaagcacta
gcagaaagaa

aagaggaaga

gagtgaagtt
ataacgagct
gggaccctga
aactgcagaa
ggaggggcaa

acgacgccct
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tgeeettttt

ttttcttceca

cctgeegcetg
cggaggatct
ctttgaggcc
gtccagcatc
caccatcagc
ggaagatacc

cgagtttgag

Cggaggcgga
ctctggaaca
cagcaacttc
ccggaacaac
ctctgccage
cgectgggat

gcttaccacg

cctgteectg
gctggacttce
cagcctgctg
gctgcacage
ccagccctac
actcctgtat

tggctgtage

cagcaggagc
caatctagga
gatgggggga
agataagatg
ggggcacgat

tcacatgcag

1260

1320

1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680

1740

1800
1860
1920
1980
2040
2100

2160

2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2520

2580

2640
2700
2760
2820
2880

2940
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gcecetgececce

cctggececca
gagggcagag
ctgcagagcc
ggaataggta
ttcaaaaact
gactccttca

aaggaaatca

gcctttgaga
gcagtcgtca
ggagatgtga
aaactgtttg
tgcaaggcca
gagcccaggg

tgcaaccttc

cacccagagt
tgtatccagt
gtcatgggag
ctgtgccatc
aatgggccta

gtggtggecce

<210> 15

ctcgegaggg

tgtggctgca
gcagcctgcet
tgctgetcett
ttggtgaatt
gcacctccat
cacatactcc

cagggttttt

acctagaaat
gcctgaacat
taatttcagg
ggacctcegg
caggccaggt
actgcgtctc

tggagggtga

gccetgectcea
gtgcccacta
aaaacaacac
caaactgcac
agatcccgtc

tggggatcgg

<211> 976

<212> PRT

cagaggcage

gagcctgetg
gacatgtggc
gggcactgtg
taaagactca
cagtggcgat
tcctetggat

gctgattcag

catacgcggc
aacatccttg
aaacaaaaat
tcagaaaacc
ctgccatgcec
ttgccggaat

gCcaagggag

ggccatgaac
cattgacggc
cctggtcectgg
ctacggatgc
catcgccact

cctcttcatg

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223>

<400> 15

synthetic sequence

ctgctgacat gtggcgacgt

ctcttgggca ctgtggectg
gacgtggaag agaaccctgg
gccetgcagea tctcectcgeaa
ctctccataa atgctacgaa
ctccacatcc tgccggtgge
ccacaggaac tggatattct

gcttggectg aaaacaggac

aggaccaagc aacatggtca
ggattacgct ccctcaagga
ttgtgctatg caaatacaat
aaaattataa gcaacagagg
ttgtgctcece ccgagggetg
gtcagccgag gcagggaatg

tttgtggaga actctgagtg

atcacctgca caggacgggg
ccccactgeg tcaagacctg
aagtacgcag acgccggeca
actgggccag gtcttgaagg

gggatggtgg gggecctect

ggaagagaac

cagcatctct
ccccatgtgg
agtgtgtaac
tattaaacac
atttaggggt
gaaaaccgta

ggacctccat

gttttctett
gataagtgat
aaactggaaa
tgaaaacagc
ctggggeeceg
cgtggacaag

catacagtgc

accagacaac
cccggeagga
tgtgtgccac
ctgtccaacg

cttgctgctg

Met Ala Leu Pro Val Thr Ala Leu Leu Leu Pro Leu Ala Leu Leu Leu

1

5

10

15

His Ala Ala Arg Pro Gln Val Gln Leu Val Glu Ser Gly Gly Gly Ser

20

25 30
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3000

3060
3120
3180
3240
3300
3360

3420

3480
3540
3600
3660
3720
3780

3840

3900
3960
4020
4080
4140

4170
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Val Gln Pro Gly Arg Ser Leu Arg Leu

35

Thr Phe Glu Ala

50
Gly Leu Glu Trp
65

Tyr Ala Asp Ser

Arg Asn Ser Leu
100
Ala Phe Tyr Tyr

115

Ala Glu Phe Glu

Ser Gly Gly Gly
145

Ser Val Leu Thr

Val Thr Ile Ser
180

Val Tyr Trp Tyr

195
Tyr Arg Asn Asn
210
Ser Arg Ser Gly
225

Glu Asp Glu Ala

Gly His Tyr Val

260

Thr Pro Ala Pro

Tyr Ala Met

55
Val Ser Ser
70
Val Lys Gly
85

Tyr Leu Gln

Cys Ala Lys

Tyr Trp Gly
135
Ser Gly Gly
150
GIn Pro Pro
165

Cys Ser Gly

Gln Gln Leu

Gln Arg Pro
215
Thr Ser Ala
230
Asp Tyr Tyr
245

Phe Gly Thr

40

His

Arg

Met

Asp

120

Ser

Ser

Pro

200

Ser

Ser

Cys

Gly

Trp

Asn

Phe

Asn

105

Ser

185

Leu

Thr

265

Arg Pro Pro Thr Pro

Ser

Val

Trp

Thr

90

Ser

Arg

Thr

Ser

Ser

170

Ser

Thr

Val

250

Lys

Ala

Cys

Arg

Asn

75

Leu

Arg

Leu

Asn

Pro

235

Trp

Val

Pro

Glu

Gln

60

Ser

Ser

Arg

Phe

Val

140

Thr

Pro

Asp

220

Ser

Asp

Thr

Thr

Ala
45

Pro

Arg

Leu

Ser

125

Thr

Pro

Lys

205

Arg

Asp

Val

Ile

Ser Gly Phe

Pro Gly Lys

Arg Ile Ala
80
Asp Asn Ala
95
Glu Asp Thr
110

Thr Gly Gly

Val Ser Ser

Gly Ser Gln
160
Gly Gln Arg
175
Ser Asn Phe
190

Leu Leu Ile

Phe Ser Gly

Leu Arg Ser

240

Ser Leu Gly
255

Leu Thr Thr

270

Ala Ser Gln

_35_
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Pro

Val

305

Val

Phe

Asp

Tyr

Ser

385

Val

Val

Tyr

Ser

Lys

Leu
290

His

Val

Tyr

370

Val

Thr

Tyr

Arg

Arg

450

Asp

His

Phe

275

Ser

Thr

Met
355

Pro

Leu

Trp

Asn
435

Ser

Tyr

Ser

Gln Leu Tyr

Leu

Asp

515

Lys

Leu Arg Pro Glu
295
Arg Gly Leu Asp
310
Gly Val Leu Ala
325

Phe Trp Val Arg

340

Asn Met Thr Pro

Tyr Ala Pro Pro

375

Thr Gln Pro Pro
390

Ser Cys Ser Gly

405

Tyr Gln Gln Leu
420

Asn Gln Arg Pro

Gly Thr Ser Ala

455

Ala Asp Tyr Tyr
470

Val Phe Gly Thr

485
Arg Ser Ala Asp
500

Asn Glu Leu Asn

Arg Arg Gly Arg

280

Phe

Cys

Ser

Arg

360

Arg

Ser

Ser

Pro

Ser

440

Ser

Cys

Cys

Tyr

Lys

345

Arg

Asp

Ser

Leu

Thr

Pro

505

Arg Pro Ala

Cys

Ser

330

Arg

Pro

Phe

Ser

Ser

410

Thr

Val

Lys

490

Ala

Asp
315

Leu

Ser

Ala

Pro

Ile

Trp

475

Val

Tyr

300

Phe

Leu

Arg

Pro

Asp

Ser

460

Asp

Thr

Lys

Leu Gly Arg Arg Glu

520

Asp

Pro Glu Met Gly

285

Ala Gly Gly Ala

Trp Val

Val Thr

Leu Leu

350
Thr Arg
365

Tyr Arg

Pro Gly

Gly Ser

Lys Leu

430
Arg Phe
445

Gly Leu

Asp Ser

Val Leu

Gln Gly

510
Glu Tyr
525

Gly Lys
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Leu

Val

335

His

Lys

Ser

Gln

Asn

415

Leu

Ser

Arg

Leu

Arg

495

Gln

Asp

Pro

Val

320

Ser

His

Arg
400

Phe

Ser

480

Val

Asn

Val

Arg

ZIHSd 10-2019-0092285



530

535

540

Arg Lys Asn Pro Gln Glu Gly Leu Tyr Asn Glu Leu Gln Lys Asp Lys

545

Met Ala Glu

Gly Lys Gly

Asp Thr Tyr

595

Arg Gly Ser
610

Met Trp Leu

625

Ser Arg Lys

Leu Ser

Ile Ser Gly
675
Phe Thr His

690

Thr Val Lys
705

Asn Arg Thr

Arg Thr Lys

Ile Thr Ser

755

Val Ile Ile

770

Ala

His

580

Asp

Leu

Val

Asn

660

Asp

Thr

Asp

740

Leu

Ser

550

Tyr Ser Glu
565

Asp Gly Leu

Ala Leu His

Leu Thr Cys
615

Ser Leu Leu

630
Cys Asn Gly
645

Ala Thr Asn

Leu His Ile

Pro Pro Leu

695

Ile Thr Gly
710

Leu His Ala

725

His Gly Gln

Gly Leu Arg

Ile

Tyr

Met

600

Gly

Leu

Ile

Leu
680

Asp

Phe

Phe

Phe

Ser

760

555

Gly Met Lys
570

Gln Gly Leu

585

Gln Ala Leu

Asp Val

Leu Gly Thr

635

Lys His Phe

Pro Gln Glu

Leu Leu Ile
715
Glu Asn Leu
730
Ser Leu Ala
745

Leu Lys Glu

560

Gly Glu Arg Arg Arg

Ser

Pro

620

Val

Lys

Phe

Leu

700

Val

Gly Asn Lys Asn Leu Cys Tyr Ala

775

780

Thr Ala

590
Pro Arg
605

Asn Pro

Ala Cys

Phe Lys

Asn Cys

670
Arg Gly
685

Asp

Ala Trp

Val Ser
750
Ser Asp
765

Asn Thr
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575

Thr Lys

Gly Pro

Ser

640
Asp Ser
655

Thr Ser

Asp Ser

Leu Lys

Pro Glu

720
Arg Gly
735

Leu Asn

Gly Asp

Ile Asn
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Trp Lys Lys Leu Phe Gly Thr

785

Asn Arg Gly Glu

Leu Cys Ser Pro
820
Ser Cys Arg Asn

835

Leu Leu Glu Gly
850

GIn Cys His Pro

865

Gly Arg Gly Pro

Pro His Cys Val
900

Thr Leu Val Trp

915
His Pro Asn Cys
930
Pro Thr Asn Gly

945

Ala Leu Leu Leu Leu Leu Val

Asn
805

Glu

Val

Glu

Glu

Asp

885

Lys

Lys

Thr

Pro

965

790

Ser Cys Lys Ala

Thr

810

Ser Gly Gln Lys

795

Gly

Gly Cys Trp Gly Pro Glu

825

Ser Arg Gly Arg Glu Cys

840

Pro Arg Glu Phe
855

Cys Leu Pro Gln

870

Asn Cys

Thr Cys Pro Ala
905

Tyr Ala Asp Ala

920
Tyr Gly Cys Thr
935
Lys Ile Pro Ser

950

Val

Ala

Cys

890

Gly

Gly

Gly

970

Glu

Met

875

Ala

Val

His

Pro

Val Ala Leu Gly

Thr Lys Ile Ile

GIn Val Cys His

815

Pro Arg Asp Cys
830

Val Asp Lys Cys

845

Asn Ser Glu Cys
860

Asn Ile Thr Cys

His Tyr Ile Asp

895

Met Gly Glu Asn
910

Val Cys His Leu

925
Gly Leu Glu Gly
940

Thr Gly Met Val

Ile Gly Leu Phe

975
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Ser

800

Val

Asn

Thr

880

Asn

Cys

Cys

960

Met
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